

**Adopted  
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

**Cmte Sub for House Bill No. 672**

**BY: Representative Cockerham**

1           **AMEND FURTHER** on line 95 by deleting the word "Co" and  
2 inserting in lieu thereof:

3           "Vice"

4           **AMEND FURTHER** on line 96 by deleting the words "The  
5 remaining"

6           **AMEND FURTHER** on line 100 after the period by inserting the  
7 following:

8           "The Mississippi Chapter of the International Association of  
9 Forensic Nurses shall make two appointments to the task force,  
10 which shall be one pediatric sexual assault nurse examiner and one  
11 adult sexual assault nurse examiner."



12           **AMEND FURTHER** on line 534 by deleting Section 6 in its  
13 entirety and renumbering the succeeding sections.

14

15           **AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM.**

